
LEGE O 

SHELLINo 

ALGAO 

ACA /DI/O1 
Rev : 00 
Date: 20.12.2017 

SR. NO. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13. 

14 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

Note: 

26. 

27. 

28. 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon 

Academic Calendar 2022-2023 

Reporting of College Term st. 
ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS 

Starting of Semester Odd Semester SY,TY & Final Year 
National Pharmacy Day 
|st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final 
Starting of Semester-i (F Y B Pharm) 
Induction Programme for 17th FY B-Pharm batch 
"llumination' 2022 (Fresher's Day] 
Anti ragging committee meet 

Antidiscrimination Committee meet 
Gender Sensitization Committee meet 
( Parents meet 

Iind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final 
|st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and DSP 
Iind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and DSP 
Practical University Examination for SY,TY & Final 
Theory and Practical University Examination for FY & DSP 
Theory University Examination for SY,TY & Final 
Reporting of College Term Ilnd. 
Starting of Semester Even Semester SY,TY & Final Year 
|jnd Parents meet 
|st Sessional Examn (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final 
Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC 

Industrial Visit 
Workshop/Seminar 

Iind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final 
Valediction' (Farewell of Final year batch 22-23] 
Theory University Examination for SY, TY &Final 
Practical University Examination for SY, TY & Final 

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holldays. 

" Institute Calendar is subject to change. 

Academiçmtharge 
ducatilon 

OFFICE SEAL 

Academic Year: 2022-2023 

Kbad.Ta Jalga 

Semester: Odd & Even 

1t Aug 2022 

1* Aug 2022 

DATES/WEEK/MONTH 

25th Sept 2022 

2nd week Sep 2022 

4th week of Sep 2022 

4th week Sep/1t week Oct 2022 

2nd week of Nov 2022 

1st / 2nd week of Oct 2022 

2nd week of Nov 2022 

3rd week of Nov 2022 

3rd week of Nov 2022 

Dec 2022-Jan 2023 

Dec 2022-Jan 2023 

Dec 2022-Jan 2023 

1st week Jan 2023 

4th week Nov/ 1st week Dec 2022 

1st week Jan 2023 

4th week Nov / 1st week Dec 2022 
1st week Jan 2023 

1st week of Feb 2023 

2nd week of March 2023 
Feb- March 2023 

TW 

Feb- March-April 2023 

Feb- March-April 2023 

" However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus. 

2nd week of April 2023 

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report In the college. Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices. 

SUD 

1t week of April 2023 

April- May 2023 

Date-28/07/2022 

April- May 2023 

The University Exam dates may change as per the notiflcation of university and same will be informed through notice. Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time. 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL Shellino Education Society's 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgapn 



($) 
SHELLINQ 

ALGA 

ACA /DVO1 
Rev : 00 

Date: 20.12.2017 

SR. NO. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11, 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Note: 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad 
Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon 

Academic Calendar 2021-2022 

Reporting of College Term i* begins 
Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year 

National Pharmacy Day 

"Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final 
National Unity Day 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS 

Starting of Semester FY 

Induction Programme for 16" F.Y.B.Pharm batch 
Anti ragging committee meet 

Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet 

"llumination' 2020 (Fresher's Day] 

Parents meet 
Ind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y. 
I Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY. 

Practical University Examination for T.Y./Final 

Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. 
Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y,/Final 
Reporting of College Term I| d begins 
Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year 
In Parents meet 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY,TY and Final 
Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC 

Hospital Visit 

Workshop/ Seminar 

I Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY,TY and Final 

Valediction' (Farewell of Final year batch 20-21] 
Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y/Final 

Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y,/Final 

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays. 

" Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices. 

Academie In charge datton 

OFFICE SEAL 

ad,Ta 

Academic Year: 2021-2022 

16"Aug 2021 

LJalsa 

Semester: Odd & Even 

1* Sep 2021 

25 Sept 2021 

DATES/WEEK/MONTH 

1 week Nov 2021 

Third week of Oct 2021 

31" Oct 2021 

3 week of Nov 2021 

17" Jan 2022 

TW 

24th Jan 2022 

" However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus. 

Last week of Nov 2021 

Last week of Nov 2021 

Last week of Nov 2021 

Last week of Nov 2021 

1 week Dec 2021 

2nd week Dec 2021 

Last week Jan 2022 

Dec2021-Jan 2022 

Dec2021-Jan 2022 

Dec2021-Jan 2022 

SOD 

Feb- March 2022 

" On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college. 

I$O 9901 

Feb- March 2022 

Date-12/08/2021 

First week of Feb 2022 

Last week of Feb 2022 

" Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time. 
" Institute Calendar is subject to change. 

1 week of March 2022 

" The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice. 

Last week of March 2022 

First week of April 2022 

April- 2022 

April- May 2022 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

Shelso Eduration Soctety's 
Arunamai Colsge of Pharmacy 

Manurabad, Tal.Dist. Jalgaon 



(S) 
SHELLINQ 

ALGAot 

ACA DJO1 
Rev : 00 
Date: 20.12.2017 

SR. NO. 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

8. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

Note: 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad 
Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon 

Reporting of College Term begins 

Tree Plantation 

Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year 

Academic Calendar 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS 

Anti ragging committee meet 

Anti SeXual Harassment Committee Meet 

National Pharmacy Day 

|St Parents meet 

|* Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final year 

National Unity Day 
nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY ,TY and Final year 
Starting of Semester F.Y. and Direct S.Y 
Induction Programme for 15" F.Y.B.Pharm batch 

1* Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y. and Direct S.Y 
Ind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y. and Direct S.Y 
Theory University Examination for F.Y.S.Y.T.Y. Final 
Practical University Examination for F.Y.S.Y.T.Y. Final 
Reporting of College Term Il begins 

Hospital Visit 

Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year 

| Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y, SY ,TY and Final Year 
Iind Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY ,TY and Final Year 
Practical University Examination for FY, SY,TY and Final Year 
Theory University Examination for FY, SY,TY and Final Year 

" College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays. 

" Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices. 

Academic Incharge 

Semester: 

ecation 
OFFICE9 

SEAL 

Academic Year: 2020-2021 

15 June 2020 

Tat.Ja\g 

1 July 2020 

DATES/WEEK/MONTH 

1 week of July 2020 

TUW 

Last week of Aug 2020 

31* Oct 2020 

Last week of Aug 2020 

25 Sept 2020 

Nov 2020 

" However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus. 

SUD 

Last week of Oct 2020 

1 Nov 2020 

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college. 

ISO 001 

Last week of Oct 2020 

Date-12/05/2020 

1 Feb 2021 

10 Feb 2021 

March 2021 

Second week of Nov 2020 

First week of Dec 2020 

Last week of Feb 2020 

Jan-Feb 2021 

Jan-Feb 2021 

" The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice. 
" Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time. 
" Institute Calendar is subject to change. 

Last week of April 2021 
Last week of May 2021 
June-July 2021 
June-July 2021 

Princípal 
PRNCPAL 

Shelao Edw ation Soctety 
Arunamai Coll ge of Pharmacy 

Mamurabad, 7al.Dist.Jalgaon 



SHELLINO 

LGA 

ACA /DVO1 

Rev:00 
Date: 20.12.2017 

SR. NO. 

Note: 

2 

5. 

3. 

6. 

1 

7 

8. 

9. 

10. 

4 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

23 

22. 

24 

25 

26 
27 

29 
28. 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon 

Reporting of College Term i begins 
Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year 

Tree Plantation 
Starting of Semester FY 

Induction Programme for 14" F.Y.B.Pharm batch 

Academic Calendar 

Anti ragging committee meet 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS 

Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet 

"llumination' 2019 [Fresher's Day] 
National Pharmacy Day 

Parents meet 
Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY and TY (1) 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y/TY (2") Regular- Final National Unity Day 
Practical University Examination for T.Y/Final 
Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. 
Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 
Workshop on Pharmaceutical Equipments 

Industrial Visit 
Reporting of College Term ln begins 

I Parents meet 

Blood Donation Camp 
Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY and TY (1) 

Hospital Visit 

nd 

Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC 
Workshop/ Seminar on Pharmacology, Chemistry. 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y/TY (2") Regular- Final "Valediction' (Farewell of Final year batch 18-19) 
Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 
Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays. 

Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices. 

Academic Incharge 
Ctio olleu' 

Semester: 

OFFICE SEAL 
I.Jal9 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

15 June 2019 

, Tal. 

1July 2019 

1 Aug 2019 

1* week of July 2019 

DATES/WEEK/MONTH 

2n week of Aug 2019 

1st 

Last week of Aug 2019 
Last week of Aug 2019 

25 Sept 2019 

week of Sep 2019 

16 to 21 Sept 2019 

14 to 29 Oct 2019 

Last week of Oct 2019 

31" Oct 2019 
4 Nov 2019 

16 Dec 2019 

15 Nov-14 Dec 2019 

1 Jan 2020 

However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus. 

Dec 2019 - March 2020 

1 week of Jan 2020 
Last week of Jan 2020 

Feb 2020 

24to 29 Feb 2020 
Feb- March 2020 

" On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college. 

Feb- March 2020 

TUV 

Date-12/05/2019 

23 to 28 March 2020 

" Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time. 
" Institute Calendar is gubject to change. 

2nd week of March 2020 

First week of April 2020 

April- 2020 

April- May 2020 

" The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice. 

SUD 
ISO 9001 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

Shelno Edu ation SocBety's 
Arunamai Colage of Pharmacy 

Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon 



SELLINO 

JALGAo 

ACA DVO1 
Rev: 00 
Date: 20.12.2017 

SR. NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

Note: 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 

Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad 
Gat No 257, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon 

Tree Plantation 

Reporting of College Term begins 

QMS Awareness Program 

Academic Calendar 

Induction Programme for 14" F.Y.B.Pharm batch 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS 

"llumination' 2018 (Fresher's Day] 

Anti ragging committee meet 

Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet 

National Pharmacy Day 

Parents meet 
Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and SY (1") 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y (2d) T.Y./Final 
National Unity Day 
Introduction to NBA 

Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 
Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 

Parents meet 
NBA Awareness & Preparation 

Blood Donation Camp 
Cultural events Shellino Shining 
Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and SY (1") 
Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC 
Workshop Pharmacology Workshop Pharmaceutics 

Industrial Visit 

Seminar Chemistry. 

Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y (2d) T.Y./Final 
Valediction' (Farewell of Final year batch 18-19) 

Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 

Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final 

" College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays. 

" Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices. 

Academic Irthatge 

Semester: All 

ra 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

ducalian 

OFFICE SEAL 

13 June 2018 

DATES/WEEK/MONTH 

July-Aug 2018 

TUV 

1 week of July 2018 

3 

3r week of Sep 2018 

SUD 

Date-12/05/2018 

3 week of Sep2018 

Last week of Aug 2018 

Last week of Aug 2018 

25 Sept 2018 

Last week of Sept 2018 

Last week of Oct 2018 

Last week of Oct 2018 
31* Oct 2018 

Nov-2018 

Nov- Dec 2018 

Nov- Dec 2018 

Jan 2019 

Last week of Jan 2019 

2nd week of Feb 2019 

2nd week of Feb 2019 

" However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus. 

3 week of Feb 2019 
Feb- March 2019 

2" week of March 2019 

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college. 

week of March 2019 

2 week of March 2019 

3rd week of April 2019 
2nd week of April 2019 

April- 2019 

April- May 2019 

" The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through 
notice. 

" Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time. 
" institute Calendar is subject to change. 

Principal 
PRINCPAL 

Shetno Eduration SocBety's 
Arunamai College of Pharmacy 

Mamurabad,Tal. Dist. Jalgaon 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

