



Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon

ACA /DI/01 Rev : 00 Date: 20.12.2017

Academic Calendar 2022-2023

Academic Year: 2022-2023

Semester: Odd & Even

Date-28/07/2022

SR. NO.	ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS	DATES/WEEK/MONTH
1.	Reporting of College Term 1 st .	1 st Aug 2022
2.	Starting of Semester Odd Semester SY, TY & Final Year	1 st Aug 2022
3.	National Pharmacy Day	25 th Sept 2022
4.	Ist Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final	
5.	Starting of Semester-I (FY B Pharm)	4 th week Sep / 1 st week Oct 2022
6.	Induction Programme for 17 th FY B-Pharm batch	2 nd week Sep 2022
7.	'Illumination' 2022 [Fresher's Day]	4 th week of Sep 2022
8.		1 st / 2 nd week of Oct 2022
9.	Anti ragging committee meet	2 nd week of Nov 2022
	Antidiscrimination Committee meet	2 nd week of Nov 2022
10.	Gender Sensitization Committee meet	3 rd week of Nov 2022
11.	I st Parents meet	3 rd week of Nov 2022
12.	IInd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final	4 th week Nov / 1 st week Dec 202
13.	Ist Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and DSP	
14.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and DSP	4 th week Nov / 1 st week Dec 202
15.	Practical University Examination for SY,TY & Final	Dec 2022-Jan 2023
16.	Theory and Practical University Examination for FY & DSP	
17.	Theory University Examination for SY,TY & Final	Dec 2022-Jan 2023
18.	Reporting of College Term II nd .	Dec 2022-Jan 2023
19.	Starting of Semester Even Semester SY,TY & Final Year	1 st week Jan 2023
20.	II nd Parents meet	1 st week Jan 2023
21.	Ist Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final	1 st week of Feb 2023
22.	Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC	2 nd week of March 2023
23.	Workshop/ Seminar	Feb- March 2023
24.	Industrial Visit	Feb- March-April 2023
25.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY & Final	Feb- March-April 2023
26.	'Valediction' [Farewell of Final year batch 22-23]	2 nd week of April 2023
27.		1 st week of April 2023
28.	Theory University Examination for SY, TY & Final	April- May 2023
Note:	Practical University Examination for SY, TY & Final	April- May 2023

Note:

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holldays.

However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus.

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college.

Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices.

- The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice. Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time.
- Institute Calendar is subject to change.

Academic Incharge



Principal PRINCIPAL

Shellino Education Society's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal. Dist. Jalgeon





Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon

ACA /DI/01 Rev : 00 Date: 20.12.2017

Academic Calendar 2021-2022

Academic Year: 2021-2022

Semester: Odd & Even

Date-12/08/2021

SR. NO.	ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS	DATES/WEEK/MONTH
1.	Reporting of College Term 1 st begins	16 th Aug 2021
2.	Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year	1 st Sep 2021
3.	National Pharmacy Day	25 Sept 2021
4.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final	Third week of Oct 2021
5.	National Unity Day	31 st Oct 2021
6.	Starting of Semester FY	1 st week Nov 2021
7.	Induction Programme for 16 th F.Y.B.Pharm batch	3 rd week of Nov 2021
8.	Anti ragging committee meet	Last week of Nov 2021
9.	Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet	Last week of Nov 2021
10.	'Illumination' 2020 [Fresher's Day]	Last week of Nov 2021
11.	I st Parents meet	Last week of Nov 2021
12.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY,TY and Final	1 st week Dec 2021
13.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y.	2 nd week Dec 2021
14.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY.	Last week Jan 2022
15.	Practical University Examination for T.Y./Final	Dec2021-Jan 2022
16.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y.	Dec2021-Jan 2022
17.	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	Dec2021-Jan 2022
18.	Reporting of College Term II nd begins	17 th Jan 2022
19.	Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year	24 th Jan 2022
20.	II nd Parents meet	First week of Feb 2022
21.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY, TY and Final	Last week of Feb 2022
22.	Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC	Feb- March 2022
23.	Workshop/ Seminar	Feb- March 2022
24.	Hospital Visit	1 st week of March 2022
25.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY, TY and Final	Last week of March 2022
26.	'Valediction' [Farewell of Final year batch 20-21]	First week of April 2022
27.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- 2022
28.	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- May 2022

Note:

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays.

- However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus.
- On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college.
- Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices.
- The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice.
- Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time.

Institute Calendar is subject to change.

Academic In charge



Principal

PRINCIPAL Shelimo Education Society's Arunamai Collige of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon





Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon

Academic Year: 2020-2021

ACA /DI/01 Rev : 00 Date: 20.12.2017

Academic Calendar

Semester:

Date-12/05/2020

SR. NO.	ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS	DATES/WEEK/MONTH
1.	Reporting of College Term 1 st begins	15 June 2020
2.	Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year	1 July 2020
3.	Tree Plantation	1 st week of July 2020
4.	Anti ragging committee meet	Last week of Aug 2020
5.	Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet	Last week of Aug 2020
6.	National Pharmacy Day	25 Sept 2020
7.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY, TY and Final year	Last week of Oct 2020
8.	I st Parents meet	Last week of Oct 2020
9.	National Unity Day	31 st Oct 2020
10.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of SY, TY and Final year	Nov 2020
11.	Starting of Semester F.Y. and Direct S.Y	1 Nov 2020
12.	Induction Programme for 15 th F.Y.B.Pharm batch	Second week of Nov 2020
13.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y. and Direct S.Y	First week of Dec 2020
14.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y. and Direct S.Y	Last week of Feb 2020
15.	Theory University Examination for F.Y.S.Y.T.Y. Final	Jan-Feb 2021
16.	Practical University Examination for F.Y.S.Y.T.Y. Final	Jan-Feb 2021
17.	Reporting of College Term II nd begins	1 Feb 2021
18.	Starting of Semester SY, TY & Final Year	10 Feb 2021
19.	Hospital Visit	March 2021
20.	I st Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y, SY, TY and Final Year	Last week of April 2021
21.	II nd Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY, TY and Final Year	Last week of May 2021
22.	Practical University Examination for FY, SY, TY and Final Year	June-July 2021
23.	Theory University Examination for FY, SY, TY and Final Year	June-July 2021

Note:

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays.

However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus.

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college.

Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices.

The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice.

Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time.

Institute Calendar is subject to change.

Academic Incharge



Principal

PRINCIPAL Sheffino Education Society's Arunamai Collige of Pharmacy Manurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon



Gat No 285, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon



ACA /DI/01 Rev: 00 Date: 20.12.2017

Academic Calendar

Academic Year: 2019-2020

Semester:

Date-12/05/2019

SR. NO.	ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS	DATES/WEEK/MONTH
1.	Reporting of College Term 1 st begins	15 June 2019
2.	Starting of Semester SY,TY & Final Year	
3.	Starting of Semester FY	1 July 2019
4.	Tree Plantation	1 Aug 2019
5.	Induction Programme for 14 th F.Y.B.Pharm batch	1 st week of July 2019
6.	Anti ragging committee meet	2 nd week of Aug 2019
7.	Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet	Last week of Aug 2019
8.		Last week of Aug 2019
100	'Illumination' 2019 [Fresher's Day]	1 st week of Sep 2019
9.	National Pharmacy Day	25 Sept 2019
10.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY and TY (1 st)	
11.	I"Parents meet	16 to 21 Sept 2019
12.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y/TY (2 nd) Regular- Final	Last week of Oct 2019
13.	National Unity Day	14 to 29 Oct 2019
14.	Practical University Examination for T.Y./Final	31 st Oct 2019
15.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y.	4 Nov 2019
16.	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	16 Dec 2019
17.	Workshop on Pharmaceutical Equipments	15 Nov-14 Dec 2019
18.	Reporting of College Term II nd begins	Dec 2019 - March 2020
19.	Industrial Visit	1 Jan 2020
20.	II nd Parents meet	1 st week of Jan 2020
21.	Blood Donation Camp	Last week of Jan 2020
22.		Feb 2020
23.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY, SY and TY (1 st) Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC	24to 29 Feb 2020
24.	Workshop/ Seminar on Pharmacology, Chemistry.	Feb- March 2020
25.	Hospital Visit	Feb- March 2020
26.		2 nd week of March 2020
27.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y/TY (2 nd) Regular- Final 'Valediction', (Earouvall of Final	23 to 28 March 2020
28.	'Valediction' [Farewell of Final year batch 18-19]	First week of April 2020
29.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- 2020
29. te:	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- May 2020

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays.

However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus.

 On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college. Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices.

 The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice. Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time.

Institute Calendar is pubject to change.

Academic Incharge



Principal PRINCIPAL Shellino Education Society's Arunamai Collage of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Yal. Dist. Jalgaon





Gat No 257, Vidgaon Road, Mamurabad, Jalgaon

ACA /DI/01 Rev : 00 Date: 20.12.2017

Academic Calendar

Academic Year: 2018-2019

Semester: All

Date-12/05/2018

SR. NO.	ACADEMIC ACTIVITY/EVENTS	DATES/WEEK/MONTH
1.	Reporting of College I st Term begins	13 June 2018
2.	Tree Plantation	1 st week of July 2018
3.	QMS Awareness Program	July-Aug 2018
4.	Induction Programme for 14 th F.Y.B.Pharm batch	3 rd week of Sep 2018
5.	'Illumination' 2018 [Fresher's Day]	3 rd week of Sep2018
6.	Anti ragging committee meet	Last week of Aug 2018
7.	Anti Sexual Harassment Committee Meet	Last week of Aug 2018
8.	National Pharmacy Day	25 Sept 2018
9.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and SY (1st)	Last week of Sept 2018
10.	I st Parents meet	Last week of Oct 2018
11.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y (2 nd) T.Y./Final	Last week of Oct 2018
12.	National Unity Day	31 st Oct 2018
13.	Introduction to NBA	Nov-2018
14.	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	Nov- Dec 2018
15.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	Nov- Dec 2018
16.	NBA Awareness & Preparation	Jan 2019
17.	II nd Parents meet	Last week of Jan 2019
18.	Blood Donation Camp	2 nd week of Feb 2019
19.	Cultural events Shellino Shining	2 nd week of Feb 2019
20.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of FY and SY (1 st)	3 rd week of Feb 2019
21.	Training workshop on UV, HPLC and GC	Feb- March 2019
22.	Workshop Pharmacology Workshop Pharmaceutics	2 nd week of March 2019
23.	Seminar Chemistry.	3 rd week of March 2019
24.	Industrial Visit	2 nd week of March 2019
25.	Sessional Exam (Theory & Practical) of F.Y/S.Y (2 nd) T.Y./Final	3 rd week of April 2019
26.	'Valediction' [Farewell of Final year batch 18-19]	2 nd week of April 2019
27.	Practical University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- 2019
28.	Theory University Examination for F.Y/S.Y. T.Y./Final	April- May 2019

Note

College and Office shall remain closed on Sundays and Holidays.

However, if required the students may be called for extra lecture to complete the syllabus.

On Republic Day and Independence Day the staff members and students shall report in the college.

Local holidays if any shall be declared from time to time through notices.

 The University Exam dates may change as per the notification of university and same will be informed through notice.

Dates of Guest Lecture/ Seminar/Workshop/ Annual day shall be communicated separately from time to time.

Institute Calendar is subject to change.

Academic In charge



Principal

PRINCIPAL Shellino Education Society's Arunamai College of Pharmacy Mamurabad, Tal.Dist.Jalgaon